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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 
SERVICE LIST 

 
 

Status Granted 
Document  

Service 
Status Holder 

(name, address & phone 
number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Applicant 

 
 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 

 
The United Illuminating 
Company 

 
Bruce McDermott, Esq. 
Murtha Cullina LLP 
One Century Tower 
265 Church Street, 9th floor 
New Haven, CT  06510-1220 
Phone: (203) 772-7787 
bmcdermott@murthalaw.com 

 
 

Party 
(granted 
07/20/23) 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
BJ’s Wholesale Club, Inc. 
 
 
 

 
Daniel E. Casagrande, Esq. 
Joseph P. Mortelliti, Esq. 
Cramer & Anderson LLP 
30 Main Street, Suite 204 
Danbury, CT  06810 
Phone: (203) 744-1234 
dcasagrande@crameranderson.com 
jmortelliti@crameranderson.com  
 

 
Intervenor and 

CEPA 
Intervenor 
(granted 
08/29/23) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 
 

 
Sasco Creek Environmental 
Trust Incorporated, Stephen 
Ozyck, Andrea Ozyck, Karim 
Mahfouz, William Danylko, and 
David Parker 

 
Mario F. Coppola, Esq. 
Matt L. Studer, Esq. 
Berchem, Moses & Devlin, PC  
1221 Post Road East 
Westport, CT  06880 
Phone: (203) 227-9545 
mcoppola@berchemmoses.com 
mstuder@berchemmoses.com 
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LIST OF PARTIES AND INTERVENORS 

SERVICE LIST 
 

 
Status Granted 

Document  
Service 

Status Holder 
(name, address & phone 

number) 

Representative 
(name, address & phone number) 

 
Grouped 

Intervenors 
and CEPA 
Intervenors 

(granted 
08/29/23) 

 
 
 

 
   E-mail 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   E-mail 
 
 

 
2190 Post Road, LLC; 
Invest II; 
International Investors; 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Pequot Realty, LLC;  
1916 Post Road Associates, 
LLC; 
SF Station Street, LLC;  
Maura J. Garych;  
Metro Holding Company 
LLC;  
SG Pequot 200, LLC; 
516 Paci Restaurant; 
461 Broad Street, LLC; and  
Bridgeport 11823 LLC 
 

 
Mario F. Coppola, Esq. 
Matt L. Studer, Esq. 
Berchem, Moses & Devlin, PC  
1221 Post Road East 
Westport, CT  06880 
Phone: (203) 227-9545 
mcoppola@berchemmoses.com 
mstuder@berchemmoses.com 

 
Christopher B. Russo, Esq. 
Russo & Rizio, LLC 
10 Sasco Hill Road 
Fairfield, CT 06824 
Phone: (203) 254-7579 
Chris@russorizio.com   

 

 
Intervenor and 

CEPA 
Intervenor 
(granted 
08/29/23) 

 

 
   E-mail 

 
 

 
Fairfield Station Lofts, LLC. 

 
Jonathan H. Schaefer, Esq. 
Robinson + Cole LLP 
280 Trumbull Street 
Hartford, CT  06103-3597 
Phone: (860) 275-8349 
jschaefer@rc.com 

 
 

Party 
(granted 
08/29/23) 

 
   E-mail 

 
 

 
Town of Fairfield 

 
Timothy M. Herbst, Esq. 
Marino, Zabel & Schellenberg, PLLC 
657 Orange Center Road 
Orange, CT  06477 
Phone: (203) 864-4511 
therbst@mzslaw.com 
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